PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gilbert Bouchard	04/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jean-Francis Cote	
Street Address:	1228 avenue de Luxembourg	
City:	Sillery (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	GIS 3Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 10489541	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)433-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dgreenaway@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Noll
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2793/105

Kathryn E. Noll

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=2793.105_1#page1.tif source=2793.105_1#page2.tif CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018267 FRAME: 0057 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

By this Confirmatory assignment GILBERT BOUCHARD (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full

post office address is 1671 Delage Street, Boisbriand (Québec) J7G 3A8 Canada, confirms

assignment to JEAN-FRANÇOIS CÔTÉ, (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office

address is 1228 avenue de Luxembourg, Sillery (Québec) GIS 3Z3, Canada retroactive to

January 28, 2005, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of fourteen percent

(14%) right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Multi-Frequency Acoustic Vibration

Transmission Method and System and described in:

US patent application number 10/489,541, filed on September 13 2002;

Japanese patent application 2003-527726, filed on September 13, 2002;

Canadian patent application number 2,457,877, filed on September 13, 2002;

European patent application number 02762174.7, filed on September 13, 2002:

Australia patent application number 2002328216, filed on September 13, 2002; and

Hong Kong patent application number 05 102 766.3, filed on September 13, 2002.

(hereinafter "application") including its corresponding right to claim priority from the said

application in any country or jurisdiction, including Canada, and including all right to sue for past

infringement thereunder, all the said application to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to

the full end of the term for which the said application is granted, as fully and entirely as the said

application could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not

been made.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP,

whose full post office address is 1 Place Ville, Marie, 37th Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 3P4,

Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other

information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent

Office.

.../2

PATENT

REEL: 018267 FRAME: 0058

SIGNED AT MontrealQuébec, this	day of <i>April</i> 2006.
Signature of Witness	_ Signature of Assignor
Simple brisherQUE	Gilbert Bouchard
Name of Witness:	Name of Assignor: Gilbert Bouchard

[MTL_LAW\991012\1]

PATENT REEL: 018267 FRAME: 0059